

VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE BENDELE STORM IMPROVEMENTS

Ċ	ONL	BENDE	LLE STO	RM IMPRO	VEMENTS											
	ENCINEEDING		BID TABULATION				HOHENDDBW EVOLUTERS		ALL BURDOGE CONTED A CERNIC INC		A CHILL FIR GOLVERN A CERTIFIC CIN OVER		D. D. GOVGEDVICETOV			
	ENGINEERING			DID IAI	June 17, 2015	HOHENB	RINK EXCAVATING LLC	ALL PURPO	SE CONTRACTING, INC.	MILLER C	ONTRACTING GROUP		PAB CONSTRUCTION	J & 1	M EXCAVATING, INC.	
							OTTAWA, OHIO		DELPHOS, OHIO		OTTOVILLE, OHIO		COLDWATER, OHIO		CLOVERDALE, OHIO	
REF. I		UNIT OF		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
<u>NO.</u>	NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	<u>QTY.</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	
	BASE BID															
	201 TREES AND STUMPS REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$23,375.00	\$23,375.00	
3	203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	73	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	\$40.00	\$2,920.00	\$25.00	\$1,825.00	\$40.00	\$2,920.00	\$60.00	\$4,380.00	\$5.00	\$365.00	
4	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	155	\$35.00	\$5,425.00	\$22.00	\$3,410.00	\$24.00	\$3,720.00	\$36.00	\$5,580.00	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$36.00	\$5,580.00	
5	441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	C.Y.	70	\$350.00	\$24,500.00	\$220.00	\$15,400.00	\$235.00	\$16,450.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$256.25	\$17,937.50	
6	441 3-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	57	\$350.00	\$19,950.00	\$200.00	\$11,400.00	\$250.00	\$14,250.00	\$300.00	\$17,100.00	\$250.00	\$14,250.00	\$276.50	\$15,760.50	
7	607 FENCE REMOVED AND REBUILT	FT.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	
8	611 4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	
9	611 6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	
10	611 8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.50	\$775.00	
11	611 10" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
	611 4" STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	
13		FT.	135	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$39.00	\$5,265.00	\$55.00	\$7,425.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	
	611 8" STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	7	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$41.00	\$287.00	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	
15		FT.	22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$51.00	\$1,122.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$27.00	\$594.00	
16		FT.	14	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$66.00	\$924.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	
	611 18" STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	
	,	FT.	<i>77</i>	\$20.00	\$1,540.00	\$33.55		\$27.50	· ·	\$25.00			\$2,387.00	\$36.00		
18	,				. ,		\$2,583.35		\$2,117.50	,	\$1,925.00	\$31.00	, ,	4	\$2,772.00	
19	,	FT.	261	\$25.00	\$6,525.00	\$24.65	\$6,433.65	\$25.00	\$6,525.00	\$28.00	\$7,308.00	\$32.00	\$8,352.00	\$34.00	\$8,874.00	
20		FT.	1022	\$45.00	\$45,990.00	\$32.55	\$33,266.10	\$32.50	\$33,215.00	\$35.00	\$35,770.00	\$36.00	\$36,792.00	\$50.75	\$51,866.50	
	611 15" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	469	\$50.00	\$23,450.00	\$40.25	\$18,877.25	\$44.75	\$20,987.75	\$40.00	\$18,760.00	\$43.00	\$20,167.00	\$59.75	\$28,022.75	
	611 18" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	485	\$65.00	\$31,525.00	\$37.70	\$18,284.50	\$34.75	\$16,853.75	\$40.50	\$19,642.50	\$47.00	\$22,795.00	\$59.25	\$28,736.25	
23		FT.	966	\$80.00	\$77,280.00	\$48.55	\$46,899.30	\$40.75	\$39,364.50	\$44.00	\$42,504.00	\$53.00	\$51,198.00	\$56.00	\$54,096.00	
24		FT.	358	\$85.00	\$30,430.00	\$53.65	\$19,206.70	\$61.75	\$22,106.50	\$55.00	\$19,690.00	\$68.00	\$24,344.00	\$64.75	\$23,180.50	
25		FT.	240	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$42.00	\$10,080.00	\$70.00	\$16,800.00	\$31.00	\$7,440.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	
26	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
27	611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	21	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$900.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,075.00	\$22,575.00	\$845.00	\$17,745.00	\$1,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,311.25	\$27,536.25	
28	611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,501.25	\$1,501.25	
29	611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	9	\$2,750.00	\$24,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,567.00	\$23,103.00	
30	611 TYPE 2 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$970.75	\$1,941.50	
31	611 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	
32	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,350.00	\$14,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
33	630 TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	
34	638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 1" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	
35	638 3/4" COPPER SERVICE BRANCHES	FT.	200	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	
	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3000	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.25	\$6,750.00	\$4.50	\$13,500.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	
	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	
5,	BASE BID TOTAL	2,1011	2000	Ψ1.00	\$424,365.00	—	\$295,795.85	41.00	\$303,728.00		\$330,679.50	41.00	\$349,845.00	41.00	\$371,492.00	
					ψ424,505.00		Ψ2/3,1/3.03		ψ303,720.00		ψ330,017.30	-	ψ347,043.00	_	ψ371,422.00	
	ALTERNATE BID															
20		ET	1022	\$60.00	¢61 220 00	¢50 00	¢50.276.00	¢44.00	\$44.069.00	\$47.00	\$49,024,00	¢55.00	¢56 210 00	\$65.75	¢67 106 50	
•	611 12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1022	•	\$61,320.00	\$58.00	\$59,276.00	\$44.00	\$44,968.00	\$47.00	\$48,034.00	\$55.00	\$56,210.00	·	\$67,196.50	
	611 15" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	469	\$65.00	\$30,485.00	\$70.00	\$32,830.00	\$60.25	\$28,257.25	\$58.00	\$27,202.00	\$57.00	\$26,733.00	\$78.00	\$36,582.00	
	611 18" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	485	\$75.00	\$36,375.00	\$64.00	\$31,040.00	\$50.25	\$24,371.25	\$52.00	\$25,220.00	\$60.00	\$29,100.00	\$77.25 \$72.25	\$37,466.25	
	611 24" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	966	\$90.00	\$86,940.00	\$83.00	\$80,178.00	\$57.50	\$55,545.00	\$55.00	\$53,130.00	\$73.00	\$70,518.00	\$73.25	\$70,759.50	
42	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	FT.	358	\$100.00	\$35,800.00	\$98.00 _	\$35,084.00	\$90.75	\$32,488.50	\$75.00	\$26,850.00	\$97.00 _	\$34,726.00	\$92.00	\$32,936.00	
	ALTERNATE BID TOTAL			<u>_</u>	\$250,920.00		\$238,408.00		\$185,630.00		\$180,436.00		\$217,287.00		\$244,940.25	